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Former Name 
Andreassen Homes Construction Limited 
Aubertin Flooring Specialists Limited 
Pergamum Consultants Limited 
Silverdale Outboard Services Limited 
Eliza's Boutique (1988) Limited 
Success Equipment Limited 
Atomic Bravo Corporation Limited 
Video Editing Studio Limited 
Gosling Enterprises Limited 
Cooks Wines Developments Limited 
Cultech Projects Limited 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
Andreassen Construction Limited 
Angel Floor Fashions Limited 
Baker Resource Limited 
Silverdale Marine Limited 
Ranfurly Enterprises Limited 
Indulgence Corporation Limited 
Armagh Properties Limited 
Videoworks Limited 
Red Balloon Enterprises Limited 
Cooks Longridge of Hawkes Bay Limited 
Cheftec New Zealand Limited 

Zig Express International Trading Co NZ Selwyn Brasserie Limited 
Limited 

New Zealand's Finest Limited 
Waterview Dairy (1989) Limited 
Albizia Investments Limited 
School Improvement Limited 
Wendover Holdings (No. 1) Limited 
Wendover Holdings (No. 2) Limited 
Wendover Holdings (No. 3) Limited 
Lacroix Holdings Number Twelve Limited 
Auto Paint Specialties Limited 
Lucon Shelf Company No. 60 Limited 
Kiwi Switchgear Co. (1990) Limited 
Solarmotion Technologies N.Z. Limited 
Maramarua Trading Company Limited 
Strauss Holdings (No.73) Limited 
Review Nineteen Limited 
Pendton Holdings Limited 
Proshelf Trading No. 147 Limited 
Kiwi Trader Publications Limited 
Mara Systems Limited 
Constructa Corporate Seventeen Limited 
Inside Racing Limited 
Oslow Limited 
Zealandia Nursery Company Limited 
Constructa Corporate Twenty Two Limited 
Splash Equity Holdings Limited 
Law Store No. 36 Limited 
Albert Fanshawe 29 Limited 

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

The Outdoor Adventure Company Limited 
Sona Family Enterprises Limited 
Customhouse Building Limited 
Niall Campbell Insurance Limited 
Kapuni Plant Leasing Limited 
Bragin Investments Limited 
Bintan Holdings Limited 
Williamson Avenue Motors Limited 
Albert Fanshawe 20 Limited 
Aeromax Limited 
K S G Products Limited 
Electric Transport Technologies N.Z. Limited 
S C S Associated Co. Limited 
Simon Investments Limited 
Nationwide Travel (1991) Limited 
Laminations North Harbour Limited 
Robinson-Crothall Limited 
K.T. Publications Limited 
Combat Communications Limited 
Paper Placements Limited 
CPL Enterprises Limited 
Tunis Limited 
Lanes Industries (No. 3) Limited 
C.T.T. Financial Services Limited 
Country-Kind Marketing Limited 
Kardbord Cutting Services Limited 
J C Traders Limited 

Company 
No. 

AK. 310382 
AK. 344244 
AK. 380788 
AK. 388736 
AK. 403717 
AK. 415279 
AK. 427777 
AK. 436631 
AK. 439622 
AK. 443617 
AK. 444674 
AK. 456847 

AK. 457774 
AK. 460016 
AK. 464616 
AK. 476096 
AK. 482419 
AK. 482420 
AK. 482421 
AK. 483193 
AK. 486252 
AK. 486695 
AK. 487597 
AK. 493077 
AK. 494594 
AK. 496058 
AK. 502539 
AK. 503040 
AK. 503869 
AK. 504258 
AK. 504553 
AK. 504678 
AK. 506079 
AK. 507100 
AK. 508181 
AK. 511505 
AK. 513716 
AK. 514223 
AK. 515731 

3117 

Date of 
Change 

12/9/91 
9/5/91 

12/9/91 
22/8/91 
18/9/91 
16/9/91 
12/9/91 
11/9/91 
3/9/91 

12/9/91 
2/8/91 

16/9/91 

16/9/91 
9/9/91 

17/9/91 
12/9/91 
16/9/91 
16/9/91 
16/9/91 
12/9/91 
13/9/91 
5/9/91 

28/8/91 
4/9/91 

30/8/91 
4/4/91 
9/9/91 

11/9/91 
12/9/91 
11/9/91 

2/9/91 
13/9/91 
12/9/91 
16/9/91 

4/9/91 
13/9/91 
29/8/91 
13/9/91 
16/9/91 

cc9654 

Corrigendum Correct new name is Perfection Souvenirs Limited. 

Section 32 (5) of the Companies Act 1955 

In the notice with the above heading published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, 4 September 1991, No. 132, page 2854, the 
company's new name was incorrectly shown as Perfectiion 
Souvenirs Limited. 

Dated at Auckland this 16th day of September 1991. 

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 
cc9662 

CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND 

Sony Music Australia Limited WN. 000206 

Notice of Intention to Cease Having a Place of 
Business in New Zealand 

Pursuant to Section 405 of the Companies Act 1955 

Sony Music Australia Limited, a company incorporated in New 
South Wales, Australia, but having a place of business in 

Auckland, New Zealand, hereby gives notice of its intention to 
cease having a place of business in New Zealand as from the 
31st day of December 1991. 

Dated this 2nd day of September 1991. 

A. B. ARCUS, Financial Controller, New Zealand Branch. 
cb9338 


