		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Andreassen Homes Construction Limited	Andreassen Construction Limited	AK. 310382	12/9/91
Aubertin Flooring Specialists Limited	Angel Floor Fashions Limited	AK. 344244	9/5/91
Pergamum Consultants Limited	Baker Resource Limited	AK. 380788	12/9/91
Silverdale Outboard Services Limited	Silverdale Marine Limited	AK. 388736	22/8/91
Eliza's Boutique (1988) Limited	Ranfurly Enterprises Limited	AK. 403717	18/9/91
Success Equipment Limited	Indulgence Corporation Limited	AK. 415279	16/9/91
Atomic Bravo Corporation Limited	Armagh Properties Limited	AK. 427777	12/9/91
Video Editing Studio Limited	Videoworks Limited	AK. 436631	11/9/91
Gosling Enterprises Limited	Red Balloon Enterprises Limited	AK. 439622	3/9/91
Cooks Wines Developments Limited	Cooks Longridge of Hawkes Bay Limited	AK. 443617	12/9/91
Cultech Projects Limited	Cheftec New Zealand Limited	AK. 444674	2/8/91
Zig Express International Trading Co NZ Limited	Selwyn Brasserie Limited	AK. 456847	16/9/91
New Zealand's Finest Limited	The Outdoor Adventure Company Limited	AK. 457774	16/9/91
Waterview Dairy (1989) Limited	Sona Family Enterprises Limited	AK. 460016	9/9/91
Albizia Investments Limited	Customhouse Building Limited	AK. 464616	17/9/91
School Improvement Limited	Niall Campbell Insurance Limited	AK. 476096	12/9/91
Wendover Holdings (No. 1) Limited	Kapuni Plant Leasing Limited	AK. 482419	16/9/91
Wendover Holdings (No. 2) Limited	Bragin Investments Limited	AK. 482420	16/9/91
Wendover Holdings (No. 3) Limited	Bintan Holdings Limited	AK. 482421	16/9/91
Lacroix Holdings Number Twelve Limited	Williamson Avenue Motors Limited	AK. 483193	12/9/91
Auto Paint Specialties Limited	Albert Fanshawe 20 Limited	AK. 486252	13/9/91
Lucon Shelf Company No. 60 Limited	Aeromax Limited	AK. 486695	5/9/91
Kiwi Switchgear Co. (1990) Limited	K S G Products Limited	AK. 487597	28/8/91
Solarmotion Technologies N.Z. Limited	Electric Transport Technologies N.Z. Limited	AK. 493077	4/9/91
Maramarua Trading Company Limited	S C S Associated Co. Limited	AK. 494594	30/8/91
Strauss Holdings (No.73) Limited	Simon Investments Limited	AK. 496058	4/4/91
Review Nineteen Limited	Nationwide Travel (1991) Limited	AK. 502539	9/9/91
Pendton Holdings Limited	Laminations North Harbour Limited	AK. 503040	11/9/91
Proshelf Trading No. 147 Limited	Robinson-Crothall Limited	AK. 503869	12/9/91
Kiwi Trader Publications Limited	K.T. Publications Limited	AK. 504258	11/9/91
Mara Systems Limited	Combat Communications Limited	AK. 504553	2/9/91
Constructa Corporate Seventeen Limited	Paper Placements Limited	AK. 504678	13/9/91
Inside Racing Limited	CPL Enterprises Limited	AK. 506079	12/9/91
Oslow Limited	Tunis Limited	AK. 507100	16/9/91
Zealandia Nursery Company Limited	Lanes Industries (No. 3) Limited	AK. 508181	4/9/91
Constructa Corporate Twenty Two Limited	C.T.T. Financial Services Limited	AK. 511505	13/9/91
Splash Equity Holdings Limited	Country-Kind Marketing Limited	AK. 513716	29/8/91
Law Store No. 36 Limited	Kardbord Cutting Services Limited	AK. 514223	13/9/91
Albert Fanshawe 29 Limited	J C Traders Limited	AK. 515731	16/9/91

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

cc9654

Corrigendum

Section 32 (5) of the Companies Act 1955

In the notice with the above heading published in the *New Zealand Gazette*, 4 September 1991, No. 132, page 2854, the company's new name was incorrectly shown as **Perfection Souvenirs Limited**.

Correct new name is Perfection Souvenirs Limited.

Dated at Auckland this 16th day of September 1991.

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

cc9662

CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND

Sony Music Australia Limited WN. 000206

Notice of Intention to Cease Having a Place of Business in New Zealand

Pursuant to Section 405 of the Companies Act 1955

Sony Music Australia Limited, a company incorporated in New South Wales, Australia, but having a place of business in

Auckland, New Zealand, hereby gives notice of its intention to cease having a place of business in New Zealand as from the 31st day of December 1991.

Dated this 2nd day of September 1991.

A. B. ARCUS, Financial Controller, New Zealand Branch.

cb9338